
 
2025 Faith Knight Volleyball  

 
           Date Opponent Location Time 

Monday August 11 Allen Academy HOME 6:00 PM 

Friday  August 15 Faith Tournament HOME TBD 

Saturday  August 16 Faith Tournament HOME TBD 

Monday  August 18 Aggieland Volleyball HOME 6:00 PM 

Thursday  August 21 Aristoi Aristoi 6:00 PM 

Friday  August 29 Brazos Brazos 6:00 PM 

Tuesday September 2 Conroe Covenant HOME 6:00 PM 

Thursday September 11 Memorial Lutheran** HOME 6:00 PM 

Tuesday September 16 Cypress Covenant** Cypress Covenant 6:00 PM 

Thursday September 18 Founders** HOME 6:00 PM 

Tuesday September 23 SBSUM-Memorial** HOME 6:00 PM 

Thursday September 25 Kingwood Covenant** Kingwood Covenant 6:00 PM 

Tuesday September 30 SBSUM-Cypress** SBSUM-Cypress 6:00 PM 

Thursday October 2 Lifestyle** HOME 5:00 PM 

Monday October 6 Cypress Covenant** HOME 6:00 PM 

Tuesday October 7 Memorial Lutheran** Memorial 6:00 PM 

Tuesday October 14 Founders** Founders 6:00 PM 

Thursday  October 16 SBSUM-Memorial** SBSUM-Memorial 6:00 PM 

Monday October 20 Lifestyle** Lifestyle 5:00 PM 

Tuesday October 21 Kingwood Covenant** HOME 6:00 PM 

Tuesday October 23 SBSUM-Cypress** HOME 6:00 PM 

**District Game 

Head Coach: Gabby Bebee​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Athletic Director: Jon Waldrop 
Assistant Coach: ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ K-12 Director: Jennifer McCutcheon 
*Revised 8/20 


